
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to
Engrossed House Bill No. 342 by Representative Harrison

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "relative to" delete "officers and employees and relative to"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 5, after "department;" insert "to provide relative to the limitation on the
5 number of executive branch departments;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 2 after "services" insert ", for which licensure or certification is not required
8 by state or federal law."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 3 after "state" insert ", with the exception of services provided to veterans
11 from the Louisiana Department of Veterans Affairs. However, any services and programs
12 that are licensed or certified by the Department of Health and Hospitals shall remain with
13 such department"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 8, after "to the department" insert ", except as provided by law. Funds
16 appropriated to parish councils on aging that have a nationally accredited senior center
17 within that parish shall be allocated to both entities on a per capita basis." and delete the
18 remainder of the line and delete lines 9 through 11

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 2, line 19 change "January" to "July"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert:

23 "Section 4. Section 2 of the Act that originated as House Bill No. 341 of the 2014
24 Regular Session is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

25 Section 2. Be it further resolved that this proposed amendment shall
26 not be submitted to the electors of the state of Louisiana."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 8

28 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "Section 4." to "Section 5."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 9

30 On page 2, delete line 29 and insert "to any other unit of the executive branch of state
31 government, except services and programs that are licensed or certified by the Department
32 of Health and Hospitals?" and on page 3, delete line 1, and at the beginning of line 2, delete
33 "service?"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 3, line 2 change "January" to "July"